RM20S Series
2.0A, Non-isolated SIP Package Switching Regulators
1 V1.82   05/2024
Features
Rated current: 2A Max
Non-isolated, step-down
switching regulators
Input range: 4.5~36VDC

5 year warranty
Overview
The RM20S series are 2A rated non-isolated switching regulators, pin to pin compatible with LM78 family linear regulators. Unlike
those linear regulators, the switching regulators are high efficiency. They do not need for any heatsinks because very little energy is
wasted as heat. Besides, these converters accept ultra-wide input range, operate over wide ambient temperature range, and are
continuous short circuit protected. These converters are especially suitable for applications where energy saving, space saving and
high performance are essential.
Model Numbers
Model Number
Input Voltage Range [VDC] VOUT
[VDC]
IOUT
[mA] Max.
Efficiency [%] Typ. Capacitive Load
[uF] Max. Nominal Min. Max. Min. VIN Max. VIN
RM20S-018 24 4.5 28 1.8 2000 83 79 2000
RM20S-025 24 4.5 36 2.5 2000 89 83 2000
RM20S-033 24 6 36 3.3 2000 89 85 1800
RM20S-050 24 8 36 5.0 2000 92 89 1000
RM20S-065 24 10 36 6.5 2000 92 89 1000
RM20S-090 24 13 36 9.0 2000 95 92 680
RM20S-120 24 16 36 12 2000 96 94 470
RM20S-150 24 18 36 15 2000 96 94 470
* Only typical models are listed. Contact our sales agent for availability of other models.
* Add suffix “L” for pins bended to L shape. See Mechanical Specifications for details. E.g. RM20S-033L